
 

REPUBLIC OF LIBERIA 

MARGIBI COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 

 

Invitation for Bids (IFB)  
Procurement of Earth Moving Equipment and Dump Truck – Supply and Delivery of Motor 

Grader, Excavator, Bulldozer, Vibratory Compactor, Wheel Loader, Load Bed & Trailer Head 

and Dump Truck 

IFB No. MCA/PROJ/ICB/001/15/16 

The Margibi County Administration has received funds from the Government of Liberia through 

the County & Social Development Funds and budgetary appropriations toward the cost of 

procuring five (5) pieces of Earth Moving Equipment, Dump Truck and Tractor Head along with 

load bed for use by the County during its construction projects. The Margibi County 

Administration now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the procurement 

of the below listed items: 

LOT # Description Quantity Amount of Bid 

Security 

1.  Supply and Delivery of Motor Grader 

Specifications: Min Operating Weight – 

13,843kg; Min Engine Output – 145HP 

One (1) Unit  

US$7,000.00 

2 Supply and Delivery of Excavator 

Specifications: Min Operating Weight – 

20,000kg; Min Engine Output – 135HP 

One (1) Unit  

US$5,000.00 

3 Supply and Delivery of Bull Dozer 

Specifications: Min Operating Weight – 

24,000kg; Min Engine Output – 240HP 

One (1) Unit  

US$9,000.00 

4 Supply and Delivery of Vibratory Compactor 

(Smooth Drum) Specifications: Min 

Operating Weight – 10,500kg; Min Engine 

Output – 130HP 

One (1) Unit  

US$4,000.00 

5 Supply and Delivery of Wheel Loader 

Specifications: Min Operating Weight – 

23,500kg; Min Engine Output – 260HP 

One (1) Unit  

US$5,000.00 

6 Supply and Delivery of Low bed and Trailer 

Head 6 X 4 to transport equipment to sites for 

work Specifications: Min Operating  Weight 

variant 33.0 t (7.5/13.0/13.0)kg; Min 

Engine Output – V6, LA, 290 kW, 1800 rpm  

One (1) Unit  

 

US$4,000.00 

7 Supply and Delivery of Dump  Truck 6 X 4 

New Specifications: Min Operating  Weight 

variant 33.0 t (7.5/13.0/13.0)kg; Min 

Engine Output – V6, LA, 290 kW, 1800 rpm  

One (1) Unit  

US$4,000.00 

 



Bidding will be conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB), a procedure 

specified in the PPCC Act and approved by the Public Procurement and Concessions 

Commission and is open to all bidders from as defined in the PPCC Act 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Procurement Unit, Margibi 

County Administration and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below beginning 

October13, 2015 between 9:00 AM and 3:00PM Local Time. 

Qualifications requirements include:  

a. Should be a legally registered business in its country of operations; 
b. Should provide evidence of being tax compliant; 
c. Bidders must have successfully supplied at least two (2) of the equipment within the last two 

(2) years with value similar to the average cost of the equipment or truck; 

Additional details are provided in the Bidding Documents.  

A complete set of Bidding Documents in English and Hard Copy may be purchased by interested 

bidders from the Procurement Unit upon payment of a non-refundable fee of US$100 (One 

Hundred United States Dollars). The Bidding Documents can be sent by courier to bidders who 

make such request. However, additional amount will be charged for said service based on the 

rate provided by a certified courier firm in Liberia. 

Bids must be hand delivered to the address below at or before 13 November 2015 at 12:30 PM 

Local Time. Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be 

opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person at the 

address below at 12:30 PM Local Time on 13 November 2015. Bids must be valid for a period 

of 90 days counting from the deadline for bid submission and must be accompanied by a Bid 

Security in the Amount and Currency indicated above (or an equivalent amount in a freely 

convertible currency), which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period 

[i.e. 17 January, 2016]. 

 

The address (es) referred to above is (are):  

Address for further Information & Bid Submission:  Address for Bid Opening: 

The Procurement Unit     The Administrative Building 

Margibi County Administration            Margibi County Administration 

Street Adress      Street Address 

Kakata, Margibi County     Kakata, Margibi County 

Republic of Liberia     Republic of Liberia 

Cell #: 0886 558 044     Cell #: 0886 558 044 

Email:jbuway@yahoo.com         

 

The purchaser reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning reason, whatsoever. 

 

Signed: _______________________________________ 

             John Z. Buway/Superintendent/Margibi County 
 


